



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/25/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-384304

04/25/2024

Project ID: 0920000009

INYO COUNTY NEAR BISHOP FROM SCHOBBER LANE TO 0.1 MILE
SOUTH OF JAY STREET

Contract Code: A

Location: 09-Iny-395-114.4/114.9

Number of Items: 45

HMA (Type A), Class 2 aggregate base, and striping.

DBE - 19.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P395(350)E

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 45 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$613,525.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$1,137,475.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 53.94%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,751,000.00	VC2400003069	WESTROCK LLC DBA WESTROCK GENERAL ENGINEERING 4601 KIMBER AVE. SUITE 104 BAKERSFIELD CA 93307	CSLB# 1096953 Phone (661) 496-4265 Fax (661) 424-7815 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,829,850.00	VC000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (661) 399-3361 Fax (661) 399-3598 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,272,887.30	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 2 WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 662-1771 CC PREF CLAIMED

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WESTROCK LLC DBA WESTROCK GENERAL ENGINEERING

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	1,600.00	72,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	106,813.78	106,813.78
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	2.0	2,900.00	5,800.00
0006	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	2.0	1,400.00	2,800.00
0007	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.0	105.00	1,050.00
0008	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	22,700.0	0.45	10,215.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	130.0	50.00	6,500.00
0010	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	450.00	900.00
0011	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	90.0	62.00	5,580.00
0012	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0013	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	2,800.00	5,600.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	52,293.00	52,293.00
0015	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0016	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	590.0	11.97	7,062.30
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,350.0	1.00	1,350.00
0018	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,385.32	23,385.32
0019	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,600.0	55.00	88,000.00
0020	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	730.0	105.00	76,650.00
0021	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	220.0	154.13	33,908.60
0022	260202	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	750.0	92.00	69,000.00
0023	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,900.0	252.00	982,800.00
0024	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	110.0	130.00	14,300.00
0025	397005	TACK COAT	TON	14.0	752.50	10,535.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WESTROCK LLC DBA WESTROCK GENERAL ENGINEERING

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	110.0	19.75	2,172.50
0027	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,110.0	9.50	10,545.00
0028	782110	RESET MAILBOX	EA	3.0	700.00	2,100.00
0029	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	45.0	55.44	2,494.80
0030	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	45.0	100.76	4,534.20
0031	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	2.0	140.00	280.00
0032	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	10.0	120.00	1,200.00
0033	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3.0	125.00	375.00
0034	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9.0	100.00	900.00
0035	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0036	015301	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST) (EA)	EA	5.0	4,500.00	22,500.00
0037	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	70.0	13.00	910.00
0038	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	140.0	15.00	2,100.00
0039	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10.0	475.00	4,750.00
0040	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	830.0	9.00	7,470.00
0041	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	10,500.0	1.25	13,125.00
0042	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,000.0	1.80	21,600.00
0043	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	390.0	2.65	1,033.50
0044	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600.0	14.00	8,400.00
0045	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	41.0	487.00	19,967.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,751,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,230.00	1,230.00
0002	7,370.00	331,650.00	1,000.00	45,000.00
0003	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	150,000.00	150,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
0005	3,000.00	6,000.00	640.00	1,280.00
0006	2,500.00	5,000.00	615.00	1,230.00
0007	125.00	1,250.00	575.00	5,750.00
0008	0.25	5,675.00	0.75	17,025.00
0009	80.00	10,400.00	65.00	8,450.00
0010	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,907.00	3,814.00
0011	40.00	3,600.00	82.00	7,380.00
0012	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,108.00	2,216.00
0014	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,925.00	4,925.00
0015	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,625.00	8,625.00
0016	20.00	11,800.00	10.42	6,147.80
0017	1.00	1,350.00	2.74	3,699.00
0018	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
0019	70.00	112,000.00	139.00	222,400.00
0020	50.00	36,500.00	142.00	103,660.00
0021	175.00	38,500.00	172.00	37,840.00
0022	90.00	67,500.00	163.00	122,250.00
0023	200.00	780,000.00	339.00	1,322,100.00
0024	50.00	5,500.00	81.00	8,910.00
0025	500.00	7,000.00	1,015.00	14,210.00
0026	5.00	550.00	35.00	3,850.00
0027	20.00	22,200.00	14.81	16,439.10
0028	800.00	2,400.00	418.00	1,254.00
0029	100.00	4,500.00	136.00	6,120.00
0030	125.00	5,625.00	230.00	10,350.00
0031	150.00	300.00	485.00	970.00
0032	125.00	1,250.00	450.00	4,500.00
0033	125.00	375.00	483.00	1,449.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	150.00	1,350.00	240.00	2,160.00
0035	550.00	1,100.00	720.00	1,440.00
0036	5,000.00	25,000.00	900.00	4,500.00
0037	15.00	1,050.00	18.50	1,295.00
0038	17.00	2,380.00	45.00	6,300.00
0039	500.00	5,000.00	540.00	5,400.00
0040	10.00	8,300.00	11.18	9,279.40
0041	1.50	15,750.00	1.18	12,390.00
0042	2.00	24,000.00	1.60	19,200.00
0043	3.00	1,170.00	3.70	1,443.00
0044	15.00	9,000.00	6.15	3,690.00
0045	325.00	13,325.00	476.00	19,516.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,829,850.00		\$2,272,887.30

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (60%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP FIBER ROLL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (60%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LCP FOR STRIPING PORTION
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 19 (17%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 23 (1%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 27 (57%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED MILLING MACHINE
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	SWEEPER
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED MILLING MACHINE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 30 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 36 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 37 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 4 (14%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY ANDERSON CA	1031758	LANE CLOSURES

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 8 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	TEMPORARY STRIPE (PAINT)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 23 (3%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	INERTIAL PROFILING
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 19 (100%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST

09-384304

09-INY-395-114.4/114.9

4/25/2024

PAGE S6

4/25/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003069	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (51%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 8 (44%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003069	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	STRIPING
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3,7 & 10 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 4 (32%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 29-30 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 34-39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS/TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003069	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	DELINEATOR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGNS
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (7%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 26 (70%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 27 (58%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	RENTAL MILLING MACHINE
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	RENTAL MILLING MACHINE
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	RENTAL MILLING MACHINE
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	TEMP.FIBER ROLL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003069	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 45 (36%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RENTAL RUMBLE STRIP MILLING MACHINE